DocuSign Envelope ID: B61B3D55-9F03-45FE-8683-040ED61ED24B

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No 1
Date 8/31/2023

Contract No. ‘TRFF-2023-032 for the following public work: 2023 City Signal
Replacement. Losey Blvd & Cass St between Chippewa Concrete Services. Inc. and the
City of La Crosse, dated July 6. 2023, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
Install and Provide (2) Type 2 AL Poles
Install and Provide (8) Bulldog Style Push Buttons

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:
Install and Provide (2) Type 3 Steel poles
Install and Provide (2) Luminaires, wires, Fuse holders and splicing materials
Install and Provide (2) Luminaires Arms

Install and Provide (8) APS style Push Buttons with extensions for PED
crossings

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made:

Contract $356.604.92
Contingency ---$43.395.08
Net Previous Change Orders $

Decrease by eliminations (this C.0O.) ----------- $3.770.00

Increase by additions (this C.O.) ==-----=--=----- $21.153.40

Net Deduetions or Additions (Strike out one) $17.383.40
Revised Contract Total $373.988.32

Chungeea Cz.wq&vu gﬂw:w

NAME OF CONTRACTOR

= . BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRAC SIGNATURE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

DocuSigned by:

Dasid. Tawselour

EE923CC8B4BCA43.. Budget Analyst
DocuSigned by:
[ﬂ/»m(wido Howbine
A93F306A40954A6... Controller



		2023-09-25T09:36:02-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




